] |

CL 0 AGREEMENT AMEMIING CONTRACT No. 18671 AS AMENDED

“This agréamcnt is entered into between  the City ¢f Portland, Oregon, wud the

Tri-County Metropolitan Transportation District of Oregon, "Contractor.”

The partiss have previously executed a contract providing special need transpor-
tation servizes for the elderly in Portland/luitnomah County, for the period

of September 1, 1979, through July 31, 1980, which contract is known as
‘Contract Mo. 18631, as amended, The contract shall now be amended by ex-
tending the contract period cuding date from July 31, 1980, to August 31,

1980, dncreasing rhe budget by $20,3133, to be expended during the period of
August 1, 1980, and modifying objectives, terms, and conditicns for the

pericd of August 1, 1989, through August 31, 1980,

" The parties, thercfore, agree that Contvact Ne. 18631, as amended, is amended
as follcws: '

1. Services to be provided under this agrecment for the period of August 1,
1980, through August 31, 1980, shall continue the same type of services
at the levels and costs specified in Appendix I to this agreement,

-2, Contractor agrees that expenditures for the period of Avgust 1, 1980,
through August 31, 1980, shall bz in accordance with the approved budget
for this period and shall aot exceed $20,133, apd will be charged as

followsy
“deivice Compuinent Egpding_ggurcq_ . ﬁEEEEE
""" " Nutrition rides . I11-B $ 7,875
Social service rides ITI-B 12,258
Total City Support $20,133
Tri-Met social service rides Cash Match ' 4,545
Total City Contract Amount ' $24,678
Tri-Met Administration -- .
Other Resources - 1,250 v
Total Project Amount $25,928

3., Objectives, terms, and conditions are wedified and added as shown in
Appendix 1,

Tage 1 of 12

e At 150176



i Theoe changes are incorpovated in Contract No
in form to Appendix I.

'nATgn'this”, ___day of

: Approved as to Content AR ’CONTRACTOR

( *Y\m c -] \DWWL

, 1980,

Execuiive Director

Human Re es Bur
uman Resources Bureau T1t1e

Date |

';;?Apprpved.as to Form -

ity Attorney .
| 3y

Ty oF poRTLAND

Date

‘Commissioner-in-Charge

By

Nate

Auditor

Page 2 of 12




Comes

IFICATION OF CONRACT 119631 45 b0

AS OF AUGUST 1, 1980

v  }hfh:%fEnMs AND CONDITIONS

“f{;ThevfoT1ow1ng‘term$ and conditions are added:

1. The Contractor‘agfees to work with the City to develop proceduré§'
~ to account for services provided under this contract which shall
- assure complete, accurate, and timely reports of services pro-
- vided. ‘

2. The Contractor agrees to participate with the City in the con- RS
- tinued development of a coordinated system of special need transe ' '
-~ 'portation services, to include the development of subcontracts, -
o ascpart of ‘the Portland/Multnomah Area-Agency on Aging service .«
k. i‘:‘system“. : Ce R ) R B : o

Page 3 of 12




”';Stutrmont nf Oblort1v0f nnd

xndurLIV|gy IndlCﬂLOYs

k”TM‘ao7"' o

(ﬁet foth, in measur-

For -

-Productivity Indicators:

3-‘ - i
o ablel timeboundid statements the desired resalts of progrum operations,
- veach objective listed, state the productivity 1nd1calor or unit of mOJGUIO—
‘ﬁi[mént by which the: DHJCCT]VG can . bO OVd]uaLQd )' ‘ Lo
Objectives:

o)
. To maintain effective leadership

and administrative management for

“the provision, planning, and co-

ordination of transportation ser-

“vices through the accomp]ishnent

of the activities 1isted in Sec-
tion 4 during the period of 8/1/80
to 8/31/80,

To reduce jsolation from available
community services and activities
through the provision of 2,585
rides at $6.50 per ride to AAA
clients who are referred by AAA
service agencies during the period

~of 8/1/80 to 8/31/80

To increase access to congregate
site locations through the provi-
sion of 4,500 one-way rides at
$1.75 per ride to nutrition parti-
cipants to and firom meal sites and

“grocery stores during the period

of 8/1/80 to 8/31/80.

- Successful completion of act1v1t1es
11sted in Section 4

- Number of one- way rides and actua]
cost per ride

- Number of one- way r1des and cost per |

r1de

s

Page 4 of 1¢




g

CEATM HEENE TamchapTaT et et | 0 APPROPRIATIONUMIT g, |
CSPECIAL NEEDS TRAHSPORTATION/ TRI-MET - ‘ APPROPRIATION UNIY g 5 0y 4 1y s
" puqust 1, 19RO - August 31, 1980 o f LINE ITEM WORKSHEET 01 ?b
n ‘ e - YRR
1i1-R 1i1-B Total Required City
_ : Social Servicel Nutrition | City CASH - Contract
Cody ~  Object Title Rides Rides ' Support MATCH Amount

110 | Full-Yime Employees

B o L

120 ParvTimg Em‘bm\loal

130 | Fuderal Program Enrolloes ’ !
140 | Overtime o
160 F’mmiun'r Puy -

170 | Bonnfit [ N
190 | Lezo-Lubor Turnovsr

100 | Totel Personat Sarvices

290 | Profursions) Sorvices
220 | Utilities

"230°} Lauipmont Rentel
240 | Aepair & Maintenance

260 | Miscellunoous Sorvices 12,258 7.875 20,133 4,545 24,678
310 | Offico Supplios ‘

320 | Opurating Sunplios

.—330 Repair & Maint, Suppliss
340 | Minor Equipmant & Tools
G0 ! Clothing & Uniforms
380 Other Cominodities~ E xternat
410 | Educstion
428 1 Local Travel

430 | Qutal-Town Fravel

&40 | Spsce Rental
»4—"5-() Intere;!

450 | Refunds
—4—';') Retirement System Paymants
-—59-0 Miscellaneous

510 | Flost Services
7820 f’rl‘r{(ing Sarvices
530 | Distribution Services
"5340 | Elsctronic Services

560 | De1a Procossing Servicas
TB6 | Tnsuranca
B0 Telaphone Servicos
~5*EO~ Intra-Fund Sarvices

5§90 | Other Services—Internal

:gg' Totol Matorials & Services ]?,258 7,875 20’]33 4'545 24’678
610 | Land

_6_20 Buildings

630 | Improvements

0] Furniture & Equipment

A0 | TYotal Capitel Outlay

—— s et e

100 | Othor

ToTAL ol qz258 | 7,875 | 20133 4,505 | 20,678

Page 5 of 12

I




APPROPRIATION UNIT

TM ‘r)/g]l

- SPECIA "urr'nc RAHSPORTATION/ Th1 <HET g . 501, ‘?6
Mugus t : ) 1 9<>0T Augus 31, {a LINE IYEM WO“"S“EET
Lo Total
Other Project
Codf Chixct Titla Resources Amount
nu Fuil-Time Einployess 1.250 1,250
120 l.ﬁml;(;_gmolnyum i '
V30 | Foderal Program Enrolless
V40 Overtime
180 ! Prermum Pay .
190 | Bansfits
190 | Lass-L.anor Turnover
100 | Totel Personul Seivices 1 ,250 1 ,250
210 | Profeztional Services
220 | Utilitias
350 Equipment Rentol
_2?0 Ropair & Maintarunce
260 | Miscollonieous Sarvices -0~ 24,678
310 | Oifico Supplies
320 | Operating Supplios
330 | Fepair 8 Ruint, Suppliss
340 | Minor Equipmant & Tools
360 Clothing & Unitorms
7380 | Other Commodities—-Extarnal
410 | Educstion
A20 | Local Travnt
*Z'D:O Qut-of-Town Travet
440 | Space Rental
—"45-11 Intgrest’
460 | Refunds ’
*5‘) Ratirernant System Paymants
-Egl) Miscellanoous
’E’Tn Flaot Services
-—50 Printing Services
T830 Distribution Services
680 | Eleztronic Services
560 | Data Processing Services
560 | Inturance . '
570 Telephono Servicos
"EEiO Intra-Fund Services
590 | Other Services-1nternal
:f)?) Totel Matorials & Services ~0- 24 9'678
610 | Land
620} Buildings
| 630 Improvements
| N 2«};() Furniture 8 Equipment
G0N0 | Total Capital Qutlay
700} | Other
TOTAL 1,250 25, 928

Page 6 of 12




SR e R e e e T B0

co 0 BUDGET JUsT »l.FIvCAHO‘N ' Lt e

lHfﬁffﬁ&fNNWRNmSAm;ﬂmvmnsﬂ*ﬁnuf?““,,4 e
| ST | owr July s, lsso

PROJECT NO. o s
© PROJECT TITLE _ Special Needs Transportation -- Tri-Met

R | - Social Service Rides
To extent possible, use format indicated below. IT1-B ’

T

CODE | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM AWD BASIS FOR ITEM CATEGORY
VALUAT 10N TOTAL TOTAL

260 | Miscellaneous Services : ,
~ 1,886 group and individual one-way ‘ 1
rides for AAA clients @ $6.50/ride 12,258 12,258

Page 7 of 12



| S - e 'TM-aQ/ga”

o BUDGET QUSTIFICATION 150176
MATLRIALS AND SlRVICEa ,;1,}afay‘_;j. e
' | DATE | Ju]y 2‘5,» 1080 ,
PROJECT HO. i - B i |
PROJECT TITLE‘ “Special Needs Transportation -- Tri-Met
| | " Nutrition Rides
To extcnt poss 1b]e, use format indicated below. 111-B
CODE ‘ DVESCRIPTION OF ITEM AHD BAJIS FOR ITEM CATEGORY
S VALUATION TOTAL TOTAL
260 Miscellaneous Services
4,500 one-way rides to and from
nutrition sites and grocery stores ;
for nutrition project participants
e S1. 75/r1de _ | 7,875 | 7,875

Page 8 of 12




‘:“BUUCET%JUGTTFICATJON

e lenl AND SERVICES. | | |
‘ DATi Ju]y 2J, 1980

PROJECT NO. __ . - . AN
PROJECT TITLE  SPECIAL NEEDS TRANSPORTATION ‘-~ TRI-MET

Tb extent possible, use format indicated below. TOTAL CITY SUPPORT

CODE | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM AND BASIS FOR ITEM CATEGORY

VALUATION TOTAL TOTAL
260 Miscellaneous Services

1,886 group and individual one-way
rides for AAA clients @ $6.50 per ride | 12,258 -

4,500 one-way rides to and from
nutrition sites and grocery stores
for nutrition progecb part1cxpants N A AR
@ $1.75 per ride o , . 1 7,875 | 20,133

Page 9 of 12



Lo meT USUIFIeATION E {)1 (5
) S MATERIALS AND SERVICES e
PROJECT NO.

dnrd ey emal

PROJECT TITLE} ‘Hspécia1'Needs TranSportation ~4‘frri~Met

Socia1 Sé%vﬁcenRides

~To extent possible, .use format indicated below. Tri-Met Cash Match

pog 2

CATEGCRY
TOTAL

CODE DESCRIPTION OF ITEM AND BASIS FOR. ITEM

VALUAT 10N | T0TAL

260 ‘ Miscellaneous Services
: 699 group and individual one-way v ‘
‘rides for AAA c11ents ) $6 50 per ride 4,545 4,545

Page 10 of 12

PO/&



S TMeo/sl

. BUDGET JUSTIFICATION - e xir{)()jjﬁ?(;
v s, e
- PROJECT NO._ T e e T

| PROJECT TITLE | Special Needs Tranébdrtatidn - frifMet e

To extent posﬁib1e, use format indicated below. Total City,Contrqct Amount

CODE DESCRIPTION OF ITEM AND BASIS FOR 1TEM CATEGORY
: VALUATION C | TOTAL TOTAL

260 | Miscellaneous Services
2,585 group and individual one-way B o
‘rides for AAA clients @ $6.50 per ride | 16,803

4,500 one-way rides to and from
nutrition sites and grocery stores N _ , .
for nutrition project participants . | - . RS (R R O

Page 11 of 12



O OBUDGET JUSTIFICATION - 1H0176.

o MATERIALS AND SERVICES

o ]
L

S UpATE . duly 25, 1080

PROJECT NO.

PROJECT TITLE  Special Needs Transportation ~- Tri-Met

~To extent possihble, use format indicated below, Tri-Met Administration ,
_— » OTHER RESOURCES

CODE DESCRIPTION OF ITEM AND BASIS FOR ITEM | CATEGORY
- VALUATION TOTAL TOTAL

120 General Administration ‘ 1,250 1,250

Page 12 of 12




1h01PE

ORDINANCE No. 1001m:

An Ordinance authorizing an amendment to Contract #18631, as amended,
with Tri-County Metropolitan Transportation District to continue
‘transportation services for the elderly by extending the period
from August 1, 1980, through August 31, 1980; increasing funds in
the amount of $20.133; modifying objectives, terms, and conditions
under the Human Resources Bureau, AU 380 and declarlng an emergency.

The City of Portland ordains:
Sebtion 1. The Council finds:

1. Pursuant to Ordinance #148396 approved by Council
September 6, 1979, the City entered into Contract #18631
with Tri-County Metropolitan Transportation District to
provide transportation services for the elderly residents
of Portland/Multnomah County for the period July 1, 1979,
through June 30, 1980.

2. Pursuant to Ordinance #149876, approved by Council June 26, 1980,
Contract #18631 with Tri-County Metropolitan Transportation
District was amended by extending the period for thirty-one
days, to allow the necessary time to develop needed changes
in the procedures for the delivery and accounting of social
needs transportation services as a part of the Area Agency
on Aglng system.

3. That an additional extension is necessary to finalize the needed
' changes in the procedures for the delivery and accounting of
special needs as a part of the Area Agency on Aging system.

4, It is, therefore, appropriate that the Commissioner-in-Charge
and the Auditor execute, on behalf of the City, an amendment
of Contract #18631, as amended with the Tri-County Metropolitan
Transportation District, continuing services and increasing funds
at a cost not to exceed $20,133; modifying objectives, terms,
and conditions under the Human Resources Bureau, AU 380, similar
in form to Exhibit "A".

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

a. The Commissioner-in-Charge and the Auditor are hereby authorized
to execute, on behalf of the City, an amendment to Contract
#18631, as amended, with the Tri-County Metropolitan Transporta-=
tion District, continuing services and increasing funds at a cost
not to exceed $20,133; modifying objectives, terms, and conditions
under the Human Resources Bureau, AU 380, similar in form to
Exhibit "A".

Page 1 of 2



”waedbytheCounﬁL

Sertion 2.

AUG 6 1080

."Commissioner Francis.Ivancie:

-Barbara Patrick:mtc

July?SO, 1980

)
|
'
i
l

“services to the elderly, therefore, this
\and effect. fr01 .and after its passage by Council

:
!
.;t
[
b

Ordinance shalL be.

]
1

'
i
i
{
H
i
{
i
S
i

The Council declares that an emergency.exists Because
“dn the enactment .of this O inance may interrupt the continuatioh of

any”delay

im FOrce

i
!
t
(
]




E Passéd‘b)} the Couriéil,

Section 2
; “ o} the enactment of !this Oliinance may interrupt the continuarion of .
: {aervices to the elderly; th refore, this Ordinance shall be
L and effect from and aftar iqa passage by Council ' { ‘? ;
L S N N SO N ; SN I TR
O A ~' R

&UG 6 1988

Comrnissioner Francis. IVan cie
“Barbara Patrick:mtc
?July;BO, 1980

i
i
:
[N
i
1

! ,_:'v.:.
¥ ‘A\ttest:\ '

in force

The Council declares;that an emeLgency exists because‘any)delay

|
{
|

i
i
)
{
|
i

H
t
!
i
I
|
i
i




'THE COMMISSIONERS VOTED

AS FOLLOWS:
Yeas Nays
“Ivancie i :
J:or.(rizin i )
Lin?dl‘jerg i
Sch@ab ; :
McCready ; ’

' FOUR-FIFTHS CALENDAR

Ivancie

Jordan

Lindberg

Schwab

McCready

Calendar No.2831 ;

ORDINANCE No. 150176
Title

An Ordinance authorizing an amendment to
Contract #18631, as amended, with Tri-
County Metropolitan Transportation Dis-
trict to continue transportation serv-
ices for the elderly by extending the-
period from August 1, 1980, through
August 31, 1980; increasing funds in the
amount of $20,133; modifying objectives,
terms, and conditions under the Human
Resources Bureau, AU 380 and declaring
an emergency. S

Filed

JUL 311980

GEORGE YERKOVICH

INTRODUCED BY

Commissioner Ivancie

NOTED BY THE COMMISSIONER

" Affairs

Finance and :
Administration -

Safety : ( ij‘; -

Utilities

Works

 BUREAU APPROVAL
uﬁureau: S

Human Resources

Prepared By: Date:
B. Patr ic@ :

M. Tkachuk July 30, 1880

Budget Impact Review:

{g)Completed  [JNot required

Bureau Head: 8{1’\ »
Erma Hepburs CF‘E

CALENDAR

Consent Regul'ar X

A

NOTLD BY

City Attorney

City Auditor

City Engineer




